EXETER TOWNSHIP BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION NO. 2023-37

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF EXETER TOWNSHIP AUTHORIZING THE BERKS COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE AND ALLPAID TO ACCEPT ONLINE CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS

WHEREAS, the Exeter Township Board of Supervisors ("Board") is charged with the general governance of Exeter Township ("Township"); and

WHEREAS, the Board has previously levied certain taxes in accordance with the procedures outlined in the Second Class Township Code; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to authorize the Berks County Treasurer's Office to take any and all actions necessary to implement online tax collection services in accordance with the terms of the contract between the Berks County Treasurer and AllPaid; and

WHEREAS, the end user (the taxpayer) will ultimately be responsible for any additional credit card fees for submitting payments online, rather than the Township; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Exeter, Berks County, Pennsylvania hereby authorizes the Berks County Treasurer's Office to take any and all actions necessary to implement online tax collection services in accordance with the terms of the contract between the Berks County Treasurer and AllPaid;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Exeter, Berks County, Pennsylvania hereby designates the Township Tax Collector as the primary point of contact of the implementation of the service and authorizes the Township Tax Collector to take any and all actions necessary for such implementation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Supervisors of Exeter Township has adopted this Resolution in lawful session this 11th day of September, 2023.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF EXETER TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

By:

Chairperson

Attest:

Township Manager

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of a Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of Exeter Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, which was fully adopted at a public meeting held pursuant to notice as required by law on the 11th day of September, 2023.

Secretary of Exeter Township

Dated: